Land Taken for Road in Block V, Wakapuaka Survey District, and Previous Proclamation Revoked

[L.S.]

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby revoke the Proclamation dated 22 November 1954 and published in Gazette, 25 November 1954, No. 72, page 1874, taking land for road in Block V, Wakapuaka Survey District, and hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 31st day of January 1955.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Taken	Being	Shown on Plan	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P. 0 0 36 0 3 23 0 3 5.7 0 0 9.1 0 0 32 0 2 3.7 0 3 35 1 1 0 1 111.5 1 0 13.5	Part Section 16, District of Suburban North Part Sections 16 and 17, District of Suburban North Part Section 17, District of Suburban North Part Section 17, District of Suburban North Part Section 17, District of Suburban North (S.O. 9885) Part Section 21, District of Suburban North Part Section 22, District of Suburban North Part Sections 22 and 23, District of Suburban North Part Section IV, District of Suburban North Part Section IV, District of Suburban North Part Section IV, District of Suburban North (S.O. 9886)	P.W.D. 145513 "" "" " P.W.D. 145514 "" "" "" ""	Blue. Sepia. Blue. " Orange. Sepia. Orange. Sepia. Sepia, edged sepia.

Situated in Block V, Wakapuaka Survey District, Nelson R.D.

In the Nelson Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 22nd day of January 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 70/11/52/0; D.O. 21/11/52/0)

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

Land Taken for Street in the City of Wellington

[L.S.]

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street, and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Wellington as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 31st day of January 1955.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Taken	Being	• • • • •	Situated in Block	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P. 0 0 0.95 0 0 3.43	Part Lot 3, D.P. 266, being part closed road Part Lot 8, D.P. 7228, part Section 44, Karori District		VI	Sepia. Orange.

Situated in Port Nicholson Survey District, City of Wellington. (S.O. 23128.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 145476 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of January 1955.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 51/219; D.O. 9/566)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Wellington

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land proclaimed as street: 6 perches.

Being part Lot 3, D.P. 266, being part closed road, and being the whole of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 36, folio 19, Wellington Land Registry.

Situated in the City of Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of January 1955.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 51/219; D.O. 9/566)